
Pack 12  Calendar  2024/2025
 

(Some of these dates may change;  parents will be notified if/when that happens!
Note:  If DPS is closed because of weather, we will not meet.)

August:
Sat., Aug. 3  Pool Party   5:30 to 8 pm
Tues., Aug. 6 Popcorn Kickoff
Sat., Aug. 17  Durham Bull’s Scout Night Campout
Fri., Aug. 23  Forest View Open House  4-5:30
Fri-Sun., Aug. 23-25  Webelos and AOL at Camp Campbell with T451 and T456 
Tues., Aug. 27  Yearly Adult Planning Meeting

September:
Tues., Sept. 3:  cleanup/set-up:  Get ready for the open house and den meetings! 
 Tues., Sept. 10:  Welcome Back Party/ and Open House for new members 
Tues., Sept 17:  Den Meetings
Sun., Sept 22:  Popcorn Sales Begin  (? on-line only?)
Tues., Sept. 24:  Den Meetings
Sat., Sept. 28:  Pack Hike location TBD

October:
Tues., Oct. 1:   Pack Meeting
Tues., Oct. 8:  Den mtgs 
Tues., Oct. 15:  Den mtgs 
Fri., Oct 18-Sat., Oct. 19:  BALOO Adult Leader OUTDOOR ORIENTATION
Tues., Oc. 22:  Adult Committee Mtg
Fri.-Sat. Oct 25-27:  Occoneechee Council Spook-o-Ree at Camp Durant
?  Oct. 18-20 or 25-27  Pack Campout at Little River?
Sun., Oct. 27:  Popcorn Sales End
Sun., Oct. 27:  Pack Hike location TBD
Tues., Oct. 29:  Halloween;  no mtg.  Halloween Party with T451/456 at Westminster Pres. Church

November:
Sat., Nov 2  University of Scouting (Council Adult Training Day)
Tues., Nov. 5 Den mtgs (Election Day:  Special Parking!)
Tues., Nov. 12 Pack Meeting “Packsgiving!”  Potluck
Tues., Nov. 19 Den mtgs
Sat., Nov. 30  Pack Hike location TBD

December:
Tues., Dec. 3  Holiday Party Pack Meeting:  Draw Shapes for Pinewood Derby Cars
 Tues., Dec. 10 Den Mtgs: Distribute rough-cut Pinewood Derby Cars and sandpaper!
Tues., Dec. 17 Den mtgs  
Sun., Dec. 29 Pack Hike

January:
Tues., Jan. 7  Pack Meeting
Tues., Jan. 14  Den mtgs 
Tues. Jan 21:  Den mtgs
Sat., Jan. 26  Pack Hike location TBD



Tues., Jan. 28 Adult Committee Mtg 8 pm

February:  
Sat., Feb 1 “Glowing in the Dark” Camp-in in Yate’s Gym
Sun., Feb. 2  Scout Sunday
Tues., Feb. 4  Den Meetings
Fri., Feb 7 Pinewood Derby Track Set-up and Car check-in
Sat., Feb. 8  Pack 12 Pinewood Derby  
Tues., Feb. 11 Pack Meeting:  Valentine’s Day Party 
Feb. 14 and 15 snow/bad weather dates for Pinewood Derby
Mon., Feb. 17:  Eno River District Awards Banquet
Tues., Feb. 18 Den mtgs 
Sat., Feb 22  Eno River District Pinewood Derby  (probably 8-12 noon)
Sun., Feb. 23 Pack Hike location TBD
Tues., Feb. 25 Adult Committee Mtg 8 pm

March:
Tues., March 4 Pack Mtg
Tues., March 11:  Den Mtgs
Sat., March 15  OA Webelos Day at Camp Durant
Sat.-Sun. March 22-23  Local Campout at Colony Park
Tues., March 18 Den mtgs 
Tues., March 25  Adult Committee Mtg
Sat.,-Sun. March 29-30 Alternate Day for Local Campout (if bad weather 22/23)
“Scout Cards” are distributed late March

April:
Tues., April 1 No Meeting (Spring Break)
Tues., April 8  Pack Mtg Blue and Gold Banquet; AOL graduation
Tues., April 15 Den mtgs  
Tues., April 22 Adult Committee Mtg 
Fri-Sun: April 25-27:  Spring Cuboree at Camp Durant
Tues., April 29:  Optional Make-up Den Mtgs 

May:
Tues., May 6  Den mtgs
Fri.-Sat. May 9-10 BALOO Adult Leader OUTDOOR ORIENTATION
Tues., May 14 Den mtgs 
Tues., May 21 Den mtgs 
Tues., May 27:  Pack 12 Graduation (last regular meeting of the school year)

June:
Sat., June 14:  Pack Hike Location TBD
Thus-Sat, June 19-21:  Summer Cuboree  at Camp Durant

July:  BBQ/or Bowling/Summer Pack Activity

August:  Sat., Aug. 9 Pool Party 


